appended to this petition.  Considering the quantity involved and also the

fact that a good part of the investigation is over, bail can be granted.

The application is allowed as follows:

1)  Petitioner shall be released on bail on her executing a bond

for Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) with two solvent  sureties

each  for the like sum  to the satisfaction of  JFCM concerned.

2)  Petitioner shall  not  tamper or attempt to tamper with the

evidence or influence or try to influence the witnesses.

P. BHAVADASAN,